

SC No.269/2024
State Vs. Gaurav
FIR No.53/2024
PS Madhu Vihar

28.11.2024

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PSI Abhay Bhati in person.
Sh. Prashant Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of the accused on the ground of illness. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Status report filed by PSI Abhay Bhati. It is reported that out of the remaining three accused persons named in the FIR, one is apprehended and against him PIR is filed before JJB. The other two accused persons are yet not traced, for which efforts are being made to apprehend them. In view of the report, the matter is adjourned for PE on **04.02.2025**. Long date is given at the request of counsel for accused.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/28.11.2024