

SC 269/2024
STATE Vs. GAURAV
FIR NO. 53/2024
PS Madhu Vihar

30.07.2025

Present Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
IO ASI Vijay Kumar is present.
PW Anil Kumar is also absent despite service.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.07.2025

At 12.45 p.m.

Pr Sh. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
None for the accused despite waiting till 12.45 p.m.
Bail bond of the accused is forfeited. Issue NBW
against the accused with notice to his surety, returnable on
21.08.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.07.2025