

SC 269/2024
STATE Vs. GAURAV
FIR No. 53/2024
PS (Madhu Vihar)

16.09.2025

Present : Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused is absent.

NBW issued against the accused and notice to his surety
received back unexecuted. Be issued afresh for **10.10.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/16.09.2025